Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

101216242

lantag

Attorney Docket No.P2241-3018 Date: November 22, 1999

MRD 11/22/99	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SynPhar Laboratories, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes xx No 3. Nature of conveyance xx Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other Execution Date: 8/11/99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Governors of the University of Alberta Address: c/o 222 Campus Tower, 8625-112 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T6E 2E1 Canada Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yesxx No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) 5,616,606
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP Street Address:Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby Washington, D C. 20005-5701	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed-Check No.: 2 /476 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Robert B. Murray Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22 980 Total number of	November 22, 1999 Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

12/07/1999 TTDN11 00000033 5616606

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010404 FRAME: 0995

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SynPhar Laboratories, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at #2 Taiho Alberta Center, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6E 5V2 owns an invention entitled OLIGOPEPTIDE ANTIRETROVIRAL AGENTS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made in an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 13th day of August 1993, Serial Number 08/102,715, now U. S. Patent No. 5,616,606, by way of an assignment recorded on April 6, 1995, at Reel 7422, Frames 41 and 42;

AND, WHEREAS, The Governors of the University of Alberta (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business c/o 222 Campus Tower, 8625-112 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T6E 2E1 Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid patent.

SynPhar Laboratories Inc.

Witness:

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

Typed Name:

REEL: 010404 FRAME: 0996